

Corporate Support Department Information Management Section PO Box 9 Laburnum Road Wakefield WF1 3QP

Tel: 01924 292 719/353/960

Fax: 01924 292 726

Wednesday 12 March 2014

Dear Mr Howlett,

Freedom of Information Reference: Our ref: FOI-20145/15626

Thank you for your correspondence received by my office on the 12 March 2014.

You have requested the following information under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

Please could you provide the following information in relation to Photocopiers, Multi-Functional Devices and Desktop Printers:

- 1. Current contract details, including contract end date.
- 2. Companies awarded.
- 3. Length of contracts.
- 4. Annual Spend
- 5. Details on how these were procured Framework, if so which one,

OJEu, local quote if under EU threshold.

Your request will now be considered and you will receive a response within the statutory timescale of 20 working days as defined by the Act, subject to the information not being exempt. In some circumstances West Yorkshire Police may be unable to achieve this deadline. If this is likely you will be informed at the earliest opportunity. If you no longer require the information, please inform us at your earliest convenience.

The information supplied in connection with this application will be used for the purpose of the administering of this request and to ensure the accuracy of Police systems.

Yours sincerely,

Sue Durham
Force Information Manager